501945800 06/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEZOWSKI & MARKEL CONTRACTORS, INC.	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTECRETE, LLC	
Street Address:	748 NORTH POPLAR STREET	
City:	ORANGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92868-1014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12386850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 9497241255

Email: usptofilings@russoandduckworth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David G. Duckworth

Address Line 1: 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	889-P-6-USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Duckworth	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment (Jezowski to Intecrete)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (Jezowski to Intecrete)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment (Jezowski to Intecrete)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028327 FRAME: 0956

OP \$40.00 12386850

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Jezowski & Markel Contractors, Inc., a California corporation, hereby sells and assigns to Intecrete, LLC, a California limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in "Improved Terrazzo Process for Existing Concrete Surfaces", as described in United States Patent Application No. 12/386,850, filed April 23, 2009 (Russo & Duckworth, LLP File No. 889-P-6-USA) and in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of application and foreign priority corresponding thereto, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Intecrete, LLC, its successors and assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Intecrete, LLC, I will communicate to said Intecrete, LLC, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Intecrete, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. Jezowski & Markel Contractors, Inc., covenants with said Intecrete, LLC, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

By:

Jezowski & Markel Contractors, Inc. Name: Mikk Gwother

Date: F.S. 17

State of California)	
) s.s	
County of)	
On	, 2012, before me,	Notary
Public, personally appeared		, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence OR perso	nally known to me to be th	e person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrum	nent and acknowledged to	me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capac	city(ies), and that by his/he	r/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon	behalf of which the perso	n(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under penalty o	of perjury under the laws of	the state of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and	correct.	
¥		
Witness my hand and of	ficial scal.	
3-0		(Seal)
Notary Public		
		MONED
	M<1	2NOWLED CHENT

PATENT REEL: 028327 FRAME: 0958

State of California	
County of OPANGE	J
	Here Insort Name and Title of the Officer SUNTHER Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared HIFE 6	SUN7946/2
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
KIMBERLY A. LUKE Commission # 1956557 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2015	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/set subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s/te/th/sp executed the same in his/highter authorized capacity(ses), and that by his/highter signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seat Above	Signature: <u>Klaulky Signature</u> Officiary Public
Though the information below is not required by la	IONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Anterweet Control of the Control of
Title or Type of Document: A 55 / G N /	
Document Date: JUNE 5, 301	L Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	9C
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: MIKE GONTH	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
√ Individual agency	INT ☐ Individual FIGHT HUNGERIN
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General Top of thumb h	ere Partner — Dimited DiGeneral Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
Cl. Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
D. Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing: 544	Signer is Representing:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 028327 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 06/06/2012